PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY CONVEYING PARTY DATA Execution Date General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent 08/07/2012 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Receiving Company RECEIVING PARTY DATA Receiving Company Street Address: 100 Thermon Drive City: San Marcos State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 78666 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6 Property Type Number Patent Number: 7321107 Patent Number: 64/0893 Patent Number: 6131617 Patent Number: 5897732 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Correspondence will be sent (be down address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondence will be sent to the or mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Oscar Ruiz c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman Address Line 1: S25 West Monroe Street				PATENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY CONVEYING PARTY DATA Execution Date General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent 08/07/2012 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Receiving Party DATA Name: Thermon Manufacturing Company State/Country: San Marcos State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 78666 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6 Property Type Number Patent Number: 6762395 Patent Number: 6131617 Patent Number: 6131617 Patent Number: 5897732 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Execution Rosenman Fax Number: 312.9021061 Prome: 312.9021061	ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	MBER:	207170-367				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY CONVEYING PARTY DATA General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent 08/07/2012 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Bane Execution Date General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent 08/07/2012 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Thermon Manufacturing Company Street Address: 100 Thermon Drive City: San Marcos State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 78666 Property Type Number Patent Number: 7321107 Patent Number: 6410893 Patent Number: 6410893 Patent Number: 6131617 Patent Number: 6131617 Patent Number: 312.977.8034 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Faat Number: 312.977.8034 Emait: ooscar ruiz@kattenlaw.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mait address first; if that is unsuccessful, if wil	Address Line 4:	Chicago, ILLIN	OIS 60661				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY CONVEYING PARTY DATA Execution Date General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent 08/07/2012 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Image: Thermon Manufacturing Company Street Address: 100 Thermon Drive City: San Marcos State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 78666 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6 Number Patent Number: 6305566 Patent Number: 6131617 Patent Number: 6131617 Patent Number: 5897732 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Execution date state is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail	Address Line 1:						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY CONVEYING PARTY DATA Execution Date Ceneral Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent 08/07/2012 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Image: Company RECEIVING PARTY DATA Image: Company Street Address: 100 Thermon Drive City: San Marcos State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 78666 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6 Property Type Number Patent Number: 6305566 Patent Number: 6762395 Patent Number: 6131617 Patent Number: 6330732 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Execution Data Fax Number: 3129021061 Prome: 312.577.8034 Email: occarruiz@kattenlaw.com Correspondence will be sent to the o-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, if will be sent		Oscar Ruiz c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY CONVEYING PARTY DATA Execution Date General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent 08/07/2012 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Execution Date Receiving Party DATA Execution Date Name: Thermon Manufacturing Company Street Address: 100 Thermon Drive City: San Marcos State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 78666 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6 Property Type Number Patent Number: 6905566 Patent Number: 6762395 Patent Number: 6131617 Patent Number: 6397732 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 3129021061 Phone: 3129021061 Phone: 3129021061 Phone: 3129021061		ent to the e-mail a	ddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be a	sent			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY CONVEYING PARTY DATA Amme Execution Date General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent 08/07/2012 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Thermon Manufacturing Company Street Address: 100 Thermon Drive City: San Marcos State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 78666 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6 Property Type Number Patent Number: 6905566 Patent Number: 6762395 Patent Number: 6410893 Patent Number: 63131617 Patent Number: 5897732		_					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name Execution Date General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent 08/07/2012 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Thermon Manufacturing Company Street Address: 100 Thermon Drive City: San Marcos State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 78666 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6 Property Type Number Patent Number: 6905566 Patent Number: 6762395 Patent Number: 6131617 Patent Number: 5897732 CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY CONVEYING PARTY DATA Execution Date General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent 08/07/2012 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Execution Date Name: Thermon Manufacturing Company Street Address: 100 Thermon Drive City: San Marcos State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 78666 Property Type Number Patent Number: 6905566 Patent Number: 6905566 Patent Number: 6131617 Patent Number: 6131617 Patent Number: 6390732							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name Name Execution Date General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent 08/07/2012 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Thermon Manufacturing Company Street Address: 100 Thermon Drive City: San Marcos State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 78666 Number PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6 Property Type Number Patent Number: 690556 Patent Number: 6762395 Patent Number: 6131617							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name Execution Date General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent 08/07/2012 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Thermon Manufacturing Company Street Address: 100 Thermon Drive State/Country: City: San Marcos State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 78666 Poperty Type Number Patent Number: 6905566 6 Patent Number: 6762395 Patent Number: 6740893 6410893 6							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY CONVEYING PARTY DATA Execution Date General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent 08/07/2012 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 08/07/2012 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 08/07/2012 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 08/07/2012 Street Address: 100 Thermon Drive City: San Marcos State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 78666 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6 Froperty Type Patent Number: 7321107 Patent Number: 6905566 Patent Number: 6905566 Patent Number: 6762395							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY CONVEYING PARTY DATA Seneral Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent Execution Date General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent 08/07/2012 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Street Address: 100 Thermon Manufacturing Company Street Address: 100 Thermon Drive City: San Marcos State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 78666 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6 Number Patent Number: 7321107 Patent Number: 6905566 E E							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY CONVEYING PARTY DATA Execution Date General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent 08/07/2012 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Image: Company Receiving Party DATA Street Address: 100 Thermon Drive City: San Marcos State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 78666 Property Type Number Property Type Number 7321107							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY CONVEYING PARTY DATA Execution Date General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent 08/07/2012 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 08/07/2012 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 08/07/2012 Street Address: 100 Thermon Manufacturing Company Street Address: 100 Thermon Drive City: San Marcos State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 78666 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6 Property Type Number							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY CONVEYING PARTY DATA Execution Date General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent 08/07/2012 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 08/07/2012 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 08/07/2012 Street Address: 100 Thermon Manufacturing Company Street Address: 100 Thermon Drive City: San Marcos State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 78666		73211					
Name Execution Date General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent 08/07/2012 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Street Address: 100 Thermon Drive Io0 Thermon Drive City: San Marcos State/Country: TEXAS		Total: 6	Number]			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY CONVEYING PARTY DATA Execution Date General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent 08/07/2012 RECEIVING PARTY DATA RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Thermon Manufacturing Company Street Address: 100 Thermon Drive City: San Marcos State/Country: TEXAS	Postal Code: 78666						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY CONVEYING PARTY DATA Execution Date General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent 08/07/2012 RECEIVING PARTY DATA RECEIVING PARTY DATA Street Address: 100 Thermon Drive City: San Marcos							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY CONVEYING PARTY DATA Execution Date General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent 08/07/2012 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Name: Thermon Manufacturing Company							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY CONVEYING PARTY DATA Execution Date General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent 08/07/2012 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Image: Construction of the security of the securety of the securety of the security of the s	Street Address: 100	0 Thermon Drive					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY CONVEYING PARTY DATA Execution Date General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent 08/07/2012	Name: The	ermon Manufactu	ring Company				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name Execution Date	RECEIVING PARTY DATA	٩					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name Execution Date	General Electric Capital C	Corporation, as Ad	ministrative Agent	08/07/2012			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY							
	CONVEYING PARTY DAT	ΓΑ					
	NATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY				
	SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oscar Ruiz
Total Attachments: 4 source=Patent Release#page1.tif source=Patent Release#page2.tif source=Patent Release#page3.tif source=Patent Release#page4.tif	

PATENT RELEASE

THIS PATENT RELEASE (the "Release") is made as of August 7, 2012 by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, as administrative agent for certain lenders and other secured parties ("Agent")

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of April 30, 2010 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Patent Security Agreement") by and between Thermon Manufacturing Company, a Texas corporation ("Grantor") and Agent, Grantor granted to Agent a security interest in substantially all of its assets, including all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement), including without limitation, the Patents set forth on Schedule I hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded by the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 3, 2010 at Reel 24320, Frame 0847; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Agent release its security interest in and lien on the Patent Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt an sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

1. Agent hereby terminates and releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in the Patent Collateral, including without limitation, the Patents set forth on Schedule I hereto.

2. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, all of Agent's right, title and interest, if any, in and to the Patent Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

Mucht By: Name: Meenal Mehta

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

PATENT REEL: 028741 FRAME: 0416

<u>SCHEDULE I</u>

See attached.

Patent Release

SCHEDULE I

Patent Registrations

1. REGISTERED PATENTS

Title	<u>Country</u>	<u>Patent No.</u> Issue Date	<u>Pub. No./</u> <u>Pub. Date</u>	Applic. No./ Filing Date	<u>Status</u>	<u>Övnër</u>
Thermally-conductive, electrically non- conductive heat transfer material and articles made thereof	US	7,321,107 1/22/2008		10/887,941 7/9/2004	In force	Thermon Manufacturing Company
Isolated tracer having controlled conductance rate and method of making	US	6,905,566 6/14/2005		10/031,276 11/7/2001	In force	Thermon Manufacturing Company
Thermally-conductive, electrically non- conductive heat transfer material and articles made thereof	US	6,762,395 7/13/2004		10/165,441 6/7/2002	In force	Thermon Manufacturing Company
Thermally-conductive. electrically non- conductive heat transfer material and articles made thereof	US	6,410,893 6/25/2002		09/353,675 7/15/1999	In force	Thermon Manufacturing Company
Safety-enhanced heat tracing	US	6,131,617 10/17/2000		09/301,416 4/28/1999	In force	Thermon Manufacturing Company
Method and apparatus for the manufacture of a linear wrap, thermally insulated tube	US	5,897.732 4/27/1999		08/887,501 7/2/1997	In force	Thermon Manufacturing Company

2. PATENT APPLICATIONS

None.

3. IP LICENSES

None.

CH1 5299114v.1

PATENT REEL: 028741 FRAME: 0418

RECORDED: 08/07/2012